Non-UK Equities 2,716.383 11.00% 3,015.185 2,417.581

Non-UK
Alternatives

987.582 11.40% 1,100.166 874.997

Directly Held -
Private Equity

UK 12.000 0 13.368 10.632

Total   4,752.128   5,277.471 4,226.783

135

This document was classified as: OFFICIAL

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk to which the Fund is exposed to changes in interest rates and relates to its holdings
in cash. The Fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements as at 31 March 2024 and 31 March 2025 is set
out below:

2023/24 Asset Type at 31 March 2024/25

£m   £m

193.440 Cash and cash equivalents 456.190

2.212 Other Investment balances 4.889

195.652 Total  461.079

Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that fluctuations in interest rates can impact both its income  and the value of the net
assets available to pay benefits. The following analysis assumes that all other variables, particularly exchange
rates, remain constant. It illustrates the effect of a +/- 75 basis points (BPS) change in interest rates on the net
assets available to pay benefits in the year.

Asset Type   + 75 BPS - 75 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2025 £m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 456.190 3.421 (3.421)

Other Investment balances 4.889 0.037 (0.037)

Total  461.079 3.458 (3.458)

Asset Type   + 100 BPS - 100 BPS

Carrying value at 31 March 2024 £m £m £m

Cash and cash equivalents 193.440 1.934 (1.934)

Other Investment balances 2.212 0.022 (0.022)

Total  195.652 1.956 (1.956)

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments
that are denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the Fund (£UK).  The Fund's currency

rate risk is considered by the Fund's Investment Advisors and Investment Managers. The Pension Fund
Committee is informed quarterly of the Fund's currency exposure.

The following tables summarise the Fund's currency exposure as at 31 March 2024 and as at 31 March 2025,